Loulisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District

' 700 West Liberty Street
' Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911
502-540-6000

e e R S www.msdlonky.org
Mctrapolitin Sewer District

May 22, 2009

Carolena Bentley, DMR Coordinator
Kentucky Division of Water

200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4™ Floor
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:  MSD Metro Operations
Chenoweth Hills WTP; KPDES No,: KY0029459
Discharge Monitoring Reports — April 2009

Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR)
for the Chenoweth Hills WTP, KPDES No.: KY0029459 for the month of April 2009,

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 239-7574,

Sincerely,

Duane V. Wright
Process Supervisor Central Region

DVW/Chenoweth Hills 0409
Enclosures
ce: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

R. Shaw
T. Singleton

' ’;Benqﬁcial Use of Louisville’s Biosolids
" www.louisvillegreen.com



if Differeny) NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) Form Approved.
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) SENNs OME No. 2040-0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Nume/Location
NAME Ca . . P

P, Sy '

ADDRESS - Pt i TR
‘e PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER A
Lie 1
T o
FACILITY YEAR [ MO MCI)::-\IYORING PYEET\]F?D MO | DAY e -
LOCATION FROM —— e ~H T0 e T penrs IR R O T S RN PR
NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form,
PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. |FREQUENCY| sampLE
EX | anawvsis | TYPE
AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS
SAMPLE [t A R e el ey - T e e ETRRC ey N R .)_
MEASUREMENT i 77 e ~
PERMIT S e ra PRt R DR T I el ‘ A e P P ;
REQUIREMENT . T TRTT M TR o
SAMPLE ks " T -
MEASUREMENT ? o . .
PERMIT * " e
i} REQUIREMENT i %
SAMPLE e .
MEASUREMENT £ Iy . VZR PSRN RS
FERMIT e . O, i i £ Jom ot ot e o
' REQUIREMENT iR MRS
SAMPLE _ L, - I
MEASUREMENT SoA L oo / /, < | £
PERMIT : ' : TToTr = ]
‘Xl REQUIREMENT i -
SAMPLE fran ,
MEASUREMENT - e
PERMIT Ead 5 g v B pE W - i e
I% REQUIREMENT R e
SAMPLE . . AN [ERpr : : e
|| MEASUREMENT | /7 4 oLl Co - oo
PERMIT i il s : e g TS ol i T
5 Wl LT REQUIREMENT S i
‘ SAMPLE R
MEASUREMENT e £
: Lo PERMIT " ' ’ B y
EEVLSENT 2R = WAL REQUIREMENT _ : @ik LY R e ]
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | I certify tmder penalty of law that this document and all attachments were . . TELEPHONE DATE
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed (; ¥ -
ey A y\j P e e to assure that qualified personne! properly gather and evnluate the information Fay Ao ,af
: A e submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, S AL et [ P S
or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information -
o — ) submitted is, to the best of my knowledpge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. SR P I = .-
S e e 1 arn arware that there are significant ponatties for submitting false informatioﬁ, SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE _,: 0 L A ) o5l W . I Wi
TYPED OR PRINTED including: the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA | NUMBER YEAR [ MO | DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachmenis here)

EPA Form 8320-1 (Rev. 3/99) Previous editions may be used. i3 Thistis a-4-part:form. PAGE - OF




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Faclilty Name/Location if Different}

NAME T B T s
ADDRESS & !

FACILITY
LOCATION 7=

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) BT

Cw

DISCHARGE NUMBER F

PERMIT NUMBER

MONITORING PERIOD

YEAR | MO _| DAY YEAR | MO
FROM 1 T0 ek

ERCE S

Form Approved,
OMB No. 2040-0004

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION

NO.
EX

UNITS MINIMUM AVERAGE MAXIMUM

FREQUENCY
OF
ANALYSIS

SAMPLE
TYPE

AVERAGE

o,

MAXIMUM

el

SAMPLE KRG b o S A e Vi f

MEASUREMENT , /

PERMIT
! REQUIREMENT

[N

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

“E"" P

CamprT

PERMIT
£| REQUIREMENT | =0}

Ty

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

PERMIT
REGQUIREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

SAMPLE
MEASUREMENT

PERMIT
REQUIREMENT

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

. - . N .
S LB L o

s B e T
TYPED OR PRINTED

I gertify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were

TELEPHONE

DATE

prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed :

to assure that qualified personnel properly gother and evaluate the information Pt
submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons whe manage the system, P Lt i
or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information L
submitted is, to the best of my knowledpe and belief, mue, nccurate, and complete,

o )a f]v-;‘,- e R

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE |3/ -

et fe

A

1 am aware that there are significant penaities for submitting: false infermation,

including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing vielations. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

AREA
CODE

NUMBER

YEAR

MO | DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VICLATIONS (Reference all attachmenis here)

EPA Form 3320-1 (Rev. 3/99) Previous editions may be used. Cri om0 Thig isia-4<part form.

PAGE

] OF




N

Chenoweth Hills

Tot. Flow=
Date
- 4/1/08
4/2/09
4/3/09
4/4/09
4/5/09
4/6/09
4f7109
4/8/09
4/9/09
4/10/09
4/11/09
4/12/09
4/13/09
4/14/09
4/15/09
4/16/09
4/17/09
4/18/09
4/19/09
4/20/09
4/21/09
4/22/09
4/23/09
4/24/09
4/25/09
4/26/09
4/27/09
4/28/09
4/29/09
4/30/09
5/1/09
Average
Maximum

4.304
Flow

0.093
0.119
0.361
0.175
0.161
0.147
0.097
0.121

0.12
0.126
0.175
0.138
0.128
0.164
0.132
0.124
0.107
0.116
0.313
0.286
0.178
0.124
0.108
0.096
0.103
0.111
0.089
0.103
0.101
0.088

Report for

TSS

11

Apr-09

Concentrations

BOD

NH3

0.34

0.39

0.28

0.39

Tot. Exc.= 0

Fecal

Pounds
TSS BOD NH3 Tot. Phos.

7.93968 2.97738 0.337436 0.482

2.0016 4.0032 0.390312 0.648

11.37576  3.10248 0.289565 0.528

1.80144 270216 0.351281 0.582

0.143
0.361

575
. 11.00

3.25
4.00

0.35 .

0.39

1.00

1.00°

5.78 3.20 0.34 0.56
11.38 4.00 0.39 0.65



