

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

May 22, 2009

Carolena Bentley, DMR Coordinator Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4th Floor Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: MSD Metro Operations

Chenoweth Hills WTP; KPDES No.: KY0029459 Discharge Monitoring Reports – April 2009

Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the Chenoweth Hills WTP, KPDES No.: KY0029459 for the month of April 2009.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 239-7574.

Sincerely,

Duane V. Wright

Process Supervisor Central Region

DVW/Chenoweth Hills 0409

Enclosures

cc: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

R. Shaw

T. Singleton



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different) NAME

THANKETH HILLS HIP MESS

ADDRESS 5/0 CEDAR CREEK STP NACS CEDAR CEFER RE

> LOUISVILLE 47 40211

FACILITY DEPENDARYOR MALLS STD MODE

LOCATION JEFFERSONTOWN MY ACEME ATTM DRAWLS PROMASSON SR METEG OPS

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

表文の合語を表表 PERMIT NUMBER

MO.

YEAR

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MO

MINOR KSUSS INF F - FINAL

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

ジモド だる

BANTITARY WAS TURK ITE EFFLUENT

ARE FOR DISCHARGE I CHAR

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUAN.	TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	TYPE
(DC) Oxymae Dieme ved	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	不予告告之	give the spirifter that the		7	रीत गरिन्स के स्टब्स	HE HE HE HE HE HE	192	(7	1/2	1-10
oodko i c o Efficient grass valui	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	का का पा का ने ने के की	मुक्तामारा संद्रा प्राप्त नहीं भीका । स	4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	INST MIN	শ্বলাধিক প্রকাশক বলৈ বল	न्द्रमार्थक ग्रह्म ग्रह्म ग्रह्म	45. AL		REERLY	#NAD
³ \$ - ′	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	特於於於於教	शुक्ति स्कृति की क्षेत्रिक की है ।		6.8	नहरू मुझे पहले पुत्र पहले मेहन	7.0	1 107	6	1/2	4.4
DOGODER E U B <mark>fflue</mark> nt <mark>großb valu</mark> i	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	张爷爷会 ***	作 似在代验室。	·新安斯 计分类表	MINIMUM MINIMUM	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MARIE KAN	FRU		VERNET	करा सक
SUSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	6	1/	h mission	াইকার কিবলৈ বন ক্ষ	E	11	(377	D.	1/2	(1)
NGBOD I O D Befluent <mark>großb valu</mark> i	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	BVA AGOE	DAILY MX	rdveal	र्जन प्रति हिन्द भित्र केर हरत	3024 AVS	DAILY M	(1962-4).		1000,000 F (10 F)	and the second
KITELWAN AMPRINIS TOTAL (AS NI	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	6.3	19	1 max	电影力于特别	04	6.4	1 1 1 2 7 2	70	1/2	(1)
AGATO TO TO T EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	is./ 30DA AVG	35.4 Daily MX	LESZOY	कर करा नाम क्रीत कर केंद्र	DVA AGOE	gally m	(Mi 4.		YESTYL T	ا دری (۱۱ فیلانی) ا
PROSTRUKUR, TOTAL (AS F)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	গ্রহণ কর্মে পাই পর্যন পর্যন	प्रशासक देश देश प्रशासन		有的数分的数	0:6	<i>O</i> >	1 177	۷.	1/15	C /2
POAKS I Ó Ó Byfluent <mark>græs val</mark> ue	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	多种物类物质	教 学学学学学	, 特例特 公司等等	व्यापक प्रतिकृषि व्यापक	MERUK: MO AVO	REAGRE DAILY My	_ i			
FELSE IN EMPORT OF THRO TREATMENT FLAN	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.143	0.361		मति होता होता हता हता होता होता	केंद्र वेट केंद्र वेट केंद्र है।	Ser die Jahren der Ale		\mathcal{O}	C.~	(12
EFYLUENT GROSS VALUE		MEFUK! GODA AVS		map		新安安公安省 ·	to be so to be set	Part State	·	UDUS UDUS	أدني لا 1994 ساس
CALCOSWO, TECAL RESIDUAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	特拉格拉格特	a fa di dip di di di di		नाम कि की की का की	20.000	20.00	ji Mai ji	0	400	6-18
JODAN (0 EPFLUENT GROSS VALUE	<u> </u>	传传传传传传		र्वक केत्र करें इंडर केंद्र करेंद्र कर	नहरू १४०० च्या श्रह्मानहरू में हर	SODA AVG	DAILY MY		·	Malanda Malanda	grip V soms a∵s
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE ハメ メルハハンド・・・ ナメ・ ・メャ ローイル・・・ ハイボ・・・・ が	prepared to assure submitte or those submitte	under penalty of law that til d under my direction or suppose that qualified personnel prod. Based on my inquiry of persons directly responsible d is, to the base of my know	ervision in accordance with roperly gather and evaluate the person or persons who e for gathering the informa wledge and belief, true, acc	i a system designed the information manage the system tion, the information wrate, and comple	m.	ne Whi	And Marie	TELEPHON		DA'	(TE
TYPED OR PRINTED COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF	includin	m aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, luding the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.			OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			NUMBER		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 DAY

OF

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

THERE ELLE MILLS SIE MED

ADDRESS C/O CHDAR CREEK STA

10475 OFDAR DESEM ED

MY 40211 LUNIEVILLE

FACILITY PHENDWEITH MILLS STF MSD

LOCATION DEFFERED NYTOWN 医牙上神母医牙虫 DIAMES PROMASSON SA METRO OPS

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

YEAR

水子のの足が作品が **PERMIT NUMBER**

MO

YEAR

FROM

DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

MO

MINCH COLME L. F - FIMAL

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

SAMITARY SOSTENATER

ETFLUENT

ARR MO DISCHARGE 1 1 FY

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		QUAN'	TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MUMIXAM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	EX	ANALYSIS	TYPE
uch legen. Frual General	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· 特殊的政治	表文文學學家		李安林县 沙龙	/	1	1 2 2	C3	1/7	(-X
MOTES : (0 MALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	我你会你你的	चेदन ्द्रात प्रदेश चाउँ प्रदेश गाउँ । प	3 ****** ******	न्द्रर पद्म पद्म नाम्बर्ग गर	UUL UES ACOE	400 7 DA 61			(93 <u>111</u> 97 <u>1</u> 7	ger PM, sens octo
-00- LAMBERALAMA - MEDAMA - 200	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	- 3	4	(20)	বহু গুলী গুলাকে বহু বাং	73	4	()7/	<i>C</i> ?	1/17	خبار م
SOSO : 0 D FFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	30DA AVG	DAILY MX	LES/DY	क्षेत्र वर्षात्र नेष्ट्र नीष्ट्र बर्धन होत	BODA AVE	DATLY 1			Marian er e	ar (arti (arti (arti)
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	•									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	-									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	-									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	:									
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	-									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	-									
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER PLAT STERLING SR. EXECUTIVE DIRECTIFR		fy under penalty of law that t ed under my direction or sup- are that qualified personnel p tted. Based on my inquiry of se persons directly responsibi- tted is, to the best of my kno	ervision in accordance wit roperly gather and evaluate the person or persons who le for gathering the informa- wledge and belief, true, acc	h a system designer the information manage the systemation, the information, the information areas.	m, fion	SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE			NE Segar		ATE
TYPED OR PRINTED	I am a	ware that there are significant ing the possibility of fine and	t penalties for submitting f I imprisonment for knowin	alse information, g violations.	OFFI	OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			R	 	VIO DAY

⊋ OF

Chenoweth		Report for	Apr-09		Tot. Exc.=	0			
Tot. Flow=	4.304	TO 0	Concentr		_		Pounds		
Date	Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	BOD	NH3	Tot. Phos.
· 4/1/09	0.093		_						
4/2/09	0.119		3	0.34	1	7.93968	2.97738	0.337436	0.492
4/3/09	0.361								
4/4/09	0.175								
4/5/09	0.161								
4/6/09	0.147								
4/7/09	0.097								
4/8/09	0.121								
4/9/09	0.12		4	0.39	1	2.0016	4.0032	0.390312	0.648
4/10/09	0.126								
4/11/09	0.175								
4/12/09	0.138								
4/13/09	0.128				•				
4/14/09	0.164								
4/15/09	0.132		_						
4/16/09	0.124		3	0.28	1	11.37576	3.10248	0.289565	0.529
4/17/09	0.107								
4/18/09	0.116								
4/19/09	0.313								
4/20/09	0.286								
4/21/09	0.178								
4/22/09	0.124								
4/23/09	0.108		3	0.39	1	1.80144	2.70216	0.351281	0.582
4/24/09	0.096								
4/25/09	0.103								
4/26/09	0.111								
4/27/09	0.089								
4/28/09	0.103								
4/29/09	0.101								
4/30/09	0.088								
5/1/09			·····						
Average	0.143		3.25	0.35	•	5.78	3.20	0.34	0.56
Maximum	0.361	11.00	4.00	0.39	1.00	11.38	4.00	0.39	0.65

•